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Dixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMPDixie Hwy Segment 3A - Baseline / GMP

MilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestonesMilestones

S-1000 3A-NE 10th St to Copans Rd - Overall Constuction Duration (Calendar Days) 546 546 26-Feb-25 25-Aug-26 0

MS-0001 Construction Start 0 0 26-Feb-25 72

IMP-MS-0001 Impacted Construction Start after Seg 2 FEC Work 0 0 15-Aug-25 0

MS-3A999 NE 10th St to Copans Rd Complete 0 0 08-Jun-26 0

*A1010 Substantial Completion 0 0 25-Aug-26 0

*A1070 Final Completion 0 0 23-Dec-26 0

PreconstructionPreconstructionPreconstructionPreconstructionPreconstructionPreconstructionPreconstruction

PC-1000 50% Drawings Issued by Design Team 0 0 01-Feb-22 A

PC-1010 WT Issues Draft GMP/Constructability Comments based on 50% Drawings To City/EOR 35 0 02-Feb-22 A 23-Aug-22 A

PC-2032 Design Team Issues 90% Drawings 10 0 02-Feb-22 A 20-Nov-23 A

PC-1020 City/EOR Review 50% Budget and Constructability Comments for Final drawing Revisions 20 0 24-Aug-22 A 30-Aug-22 A

PC-2042 City Negotiates Agreement with FEC (Target=2/25/25) 520 126 02-Feb-23 A 25-Feb-25 2

PC-2034 WT Submits 90% Drawings to Bldg Dept for Permit 16 0 21-Nov-23 A 19-Mar-24 A

PC-1040 WT Issues Final Budget based on 100% Drawings 15 2 01-Feb-24 A 27-Aug-24 111

PC-2036 WT Issue RFI to Design Team (90%) 20 0 20-Mar-24 A 07-Aug-24 A

PC-1050 City/EOR Review and Approve Budget 10 10 28-Aug-24 11-Sep-24 111

PC-1060 City Commission 1 st reading 1 1 13-Sep-24* 13-Sep-24 111

PC-1070 City Commission 2nd reading 1 1 26-Sep-24* 26-Sep-24 103

PC-1080 City Legal Submits Ordinance / NTP 1 (Allows WT to issue PO's & Subcontracts 51 51 27-Sep-24 10-Dec-24 103

PC-2042.1 IMPACT:Segment 2 FEC Procurement Complete 77 77 26-Feb-25 16-Jun-25 2

PC-2042.2 IMPACT: Segment 2 FEC Work 40 40 17-Jun-25 12-Aug-25 2

PermittingPermittingPermittingPermittingPermittingPermittingPermitting

PC-1032 Permit Cycle 1 90 % Drawings Building Department Issues Comments 10 0 04-Dec-23 A 04-Dec-23 A

PC-1030 Permit Cycle 1 EOR Issues 90% Drawings 10 0 20-Mar-24 A 26-Mar-24 A

PC-1090 Permit Cycle 2 EOR Issues 100% Drawings for Permitting 10 0 27-Mar-24 A 01-Apr-24 A

PC-1100 Permit Cycle 2 WT Submits 100% Drawings to City Building Department Permit Review 5 0 02-Apr-24 A 09-Apr-24 A

PC-1110 Permit Cycle 2 Building Dept Issue Comments 100% Drawings 15 0 10-Apr-24 A 10-Apr-24 A

PC - 2000 City Issues Permit 1 0 14-Aug-24 A 14-Aug-24 A

PC - 2010 WT and Subs Prepare to Mobilize to Site 10 10 26-Feb-25 11-Mar-25 72

ProcurmentProcurmentProcurmentProcurmentProcurmentProcurmentProcurment

Sub AwardsSub AwardsSub AwardsSub AwardsSub AwardsSub AwardsSub Awards

SA1020 Award Contract to Civil Sub 10 10 11-Dec-24 26-Dec-24 152

SA1040 Award Contract to Flat Work Concrete 10 10 11-Dec-24 26-Dec-24 179

SA1060 Award Contract to SUE-Keith 10 10 11-Dec-24 26-Dec-24 103

SA1050 Award Contract to Landscape / Irrigation 10 10 27-Dec-24 10-Jan-25 241

SA1030 Award Contract to Electrical / Signalization 10 10 13-Jan-25 24-Jan-25 241

SA1070 Award Contract to Striping / Signage 10 10 27-Jan-25 07-Feb-25 315

ConstructionConstructionConstructionConstructionConstructionConstructionConstruction

3A-1250 Schedule for Site Survey Utilities - 10th St to Sample 10 10 27-Dec-24 13-Jan-25 90

3A-1260 Site Survey Utilities - 10th St to Sample 10 10 14-Jan-25 29-Jan-25 90
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3A-NE 10th St to Copans Rd - Overall Constuction Duration (Calendar Days)

Construction Start

Impacted Construction Start after Seg 2 FEC Work

NE 10th St to Copans Rd Complete

Substantial Completion

Final Completion

50% Drawings Issued by Design Team

WT Issues Draft GMP/Constructability Comments based on 50% Drawings To City/EOR

Design Team Issues 90% Drawings

City/EOR Review 50% Budget and Constructability Comments for Final drawing Revisions

City Negotiates Agreement with FEC (Target=2/25/25)

WT Submits 90% Drawings to Bldg Dept for Permit

WT Issues Final Budget based on 100% Drawings

WT Issue RFI to Design Team (90%)

City/EOR Review and Approve Budget

City Commission 1 st reading

City Commission 2nd reading

City Legal Submits Ordinance / NTP 1 (Allows WT to issue PO's & Subcontracts

IMPACT:Segment 2 FEC Procurement Complete

IMPACT: Segment 2 FEC Work

Permit Cycle 1 90 % Drawings Building Department Issues Comments

Permit Cycle 1 EOR Issues 90% Drawings

Permit Cycle 2 EOR Issues 100% Drawings for Permitting

Permit Cycle 2 WT Submits 100% Drawings to City Building Department Permit Review

Permit Cycle 2 Building Dept Issue Comments 100% Drawings

City Issues Permit

WT and Subs Prepare to Mobilize to Site

Award Contract to Civil Sub

Award Contract to Flat Work Concrete

Award Contract to SUE-Keith

Award Contract to Landscape / Irrigation

Award Contract to Electrical / Signalization

Award Contract to Striping / Signage

Schedule for Site Survey Utilities - 10th St to Sample

Site Survey Utilities - 10th St to Sample

Start: 01-Feb-22

Finish: 23-Dec-26

Data Date: 24-Aug-24               

Run Date: 24-Oct-24

Remaining Level of Effort

Actual Level of Effort

Actual Work

Remaining Work
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3A-1000 MOT-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 12-Mar-25 19-Mar-25 60

MedianMedianMedianMedianMedianMedianMedian

3A-1010 Demo Existing Median-NE 10th to Copans 20 20 20-Mar-25 17-Apr-25 60

3A-1020 Excavate for Curb-NE 10th to Copans 20 20 11-Apr-25 12-May-25 60

3A-1030 Start Form & Pour Curb-NE 10th to Copans 20 20 05-May-25 13-Jun-25 60

3A-1030.1 Complete Form & Pour Curb-NE 10th to Copans after FEC Seg 2 30 30 15-Aug-25 17-Oct-25 0

3A-1040 Excavate for Landscaping-NE 10th to Copans 45 45 20-Oct-25 08-Jan-26 62

3A-1050 Install Irrigation / Backfill-NE 10th to Copans 45 45 09-Jan-26 12-Mar-26 62

Northbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke LaneNorthbound Outside Lane / Bke Lane

3A-1060 MOT Shift to Northbound-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 20-Oct-25 28-Oct-25 0

3A-1070 Milling of Bike Lane-NE 10th to Copans 4 4 31-Oct-25 06-Nov-25 0

3A-1080 Excavate for D Curb-NE 10th to Copans 20 20 07-Nov-25 11-Dec-25 0

3A-1090 Form & Pour D Curb-NE 10th to Copans 25 25 02-Dec-25 12-Jan-26 0

3A-1092 Install Pedestrian Walks Signalization-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 13-Jan-26 26-Jan-26 0

3A-1180 Milling & Resurface-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 21-Apr-26 04-May-26 0

3A-1190 Striping-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 22-Apr-26 05-May-26 14

Southbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete FlatworkSouthbound Concrete Flatwork

3A-1100 MOT Shift to Southbound-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 27-Jan-26 02-Feb-26 0

3A-1110 Demo ADA Corners-NE 10th to Copans 15 15 03-Feb-26 23-Feb-26 0

3A-1170 Replace Existing Light & Bracket Arm-NE 10th to Copans (by FPL) 60 60 03-Feb-26 27-Apr-26 30

3A-1120 Form & Pour  ADA Corners-NE 10th to Copans 30 30 17-Feb-26 30-Mar-26 0

3A-1130 Demo Bus Shelters / Concrete Pads-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 31-Mar-26 06-Apr-26 0

3A-1140 Form & Pour Bus Pads-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 07-Apr-26 13-Apr-26 0

3A-1150 Install Pedestrian Walks Signalization-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 14-Apr-26 20-Apr-26 0

3A-1160 Install Signage-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 21-Apr-26 04-May-26 25

3A-1200 Milling & Resurface-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 05-May-26 18-May-26 0

3A-1210 Temp Striping-NE 10th to Copans 10 10 06-May-26 19-May-26 14

3A-1240 Asphalt Cure Time-NE 10th to Copans (Calendar Days) 14 14 19-May-26 01-Jun-26 0

3A-1230 Thermo-Striping-NE 10th to Copans 5 5 02-Jun-26 08-Jun-26 0

CloseoutCloseoutCloseoutCloseoutCloseoutCloseoutCloseout

A1000 Schedule Conting 55 55 09-Jun-26 25-Aug-26 0

A1010 Substantial Completion 0 0 25-Aug-26 0

A1050 Punchlist (Calendar Days) 60 60 26-Aug-26 24-Oct-26 0

A1060 Document Closeout (Calendar Days) 60 60 25-Oct-26 23-Dec-26 0

A1070 Final Completion 0 0 23-Dec-26 0
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MOT-NE 10th to Copans

Demo Existing Median-NE 10th to Copans

Excavate for Curb-NE 10th to Copans

Start Form & Pour Curb-NE 10th to Copans

Complete Form & Pour Curb-NE 10th to Copans after FEC Seg 2

Excavate for Landscaping-NE 10th to Copans

Install Irrigation / Backfill-NE 10th to Copans

MOT Shift to Northbound-NE 10th to Copans

Milling of Bike Lane-NE 10th to Copans

Excavate for D Curb-NE 10th to Copans

Form & Pour D Curb-NE 10th to Copans

Install Pedestrian Walks Signalization-NE 10th to Copans

Milling & Resurface-NE 10th to Copans

Striping-NE 10th to Copans

MOT Shift to Southbound-NE 10th to Copans

Demo ADA Corners-NE 10th to Copans

Replace Existing Light & Bracket Arm-NE 10th to Copans (by FPL)

Form & Pour  ADA Corners-NE 10th to Copans

Demo Bus Shelters / Concrete Pads-NE 10th to Copans

Form & Pour Bus Pads-NE 10th to Copans

Install Pedestrian Walks Signalization-NE 10th to Copans

Install Signage-NE 10th to Copans

Milling & Resurface-NE 10th to Copans

Temp Striping-NE 10th to Copans

Asphalt Cure Time-NE 10th to Copans (Calendar Days)

Thermo-Striping-NE 10th to Copans

Schedule Conting

Substantial Completion

Punchlist (Calendar Days)

Document Closeout (Calendar Days)

Final Completion

Start: 01-Feb-22

Finish: 23-Dec-26

Data Date: 24-Aug-24               

Run Date: 24-Oct-24
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Actual Level of Effort
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